O W N E R ’ S   M A N U A L
M O D E L S  M G H  &  M G J
MEDIUM DUT Y DOOR OPERATOR
NOT FOR RESIDENTIAL USE
41B6
Serial #
(located on electrical box cover)
Installation Date

MAINTENANCE SCHEDULE
Check at the intervals listed in the following chart:
HOW TO ORDER REPAIR PARTS
OUR LARGE SERVICE ORGANIZATION SPANS AMERICA
Installation and service information are available.
Call our TOLL FREE number:
1-800-528-2806
M A I N T E N A N C E
To avoid SERIOUS PERSONAL INJURY or DEATH from
electrocution, disconnect ALL electric power BEFORE
performing ANY maintenance.
ATTENTION
AVERTISSEMENT AVERTISSEMENT
AVERTISSEMENT
WARNING
CAUTION
WARNING
WARNINGWARNING
PRECAUCIÓN ADVERTENCIA
ADVERTENCIAADVERTENCIA
ITEM
Drive Chain
Sprockets
Fasteners
Manual Disconnect
Bearing & Shafts
PROCEDURE
Check for excessive slack.
Check & adjust as required.
Lubricate. *
Check set screw tightness
Check and tighten as required
Check & Operate
Check for wear & lubricate
EVERY
3 MONTHS
EVERY
6 MONTHS
EVERY
12 MONTHS
14
THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK
K3 (K75-12829)
K2 (K72-12789)
K1 (K75-12783)
2
4
1
5
39
6
7
8
10
11
M G H  I L L U S T R A T E D  P A R T S
16
R E P L A C E M E N T  P A R T  K I T S  M G H
Refer to the parts lists below for replacement kits available for your operator. If optional modifications and/or accessories are included
with your operator, certain components may be added or removed from these lists.
SERVICE KITS
 Item Part # Description
 1 K20-1050C-1M-1 1/2 HP Motor
  K20-1075C-1M 3/4 HP Motor
 2 32-34291 Gear reducer
 3 23-10916 Switch assembly interlock
 4 15-41B19LKGFO Sprocket
 5 15-48B19LKGEO Sprocket
 6 75-10884 Chain assembly wheel
 7 10-10882 Hand chain guide
 8 08-11013 Gear
 9 08-11012 Bevel gear